The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is based on, derived from, and should be read in conjunction with the
historical consolidated financial statements of Village Bank and Trust Financial Corp. and River City Bank, which are included in this joint
proxy statement/prospectus in Annex D, Annex F, Annex G and Annex H.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative
of the operating results that would have occurred, or financial position that would have existed if the merger had been consummated during the
period or as of the date for which the pro forma data are presented, nor is it necessarily indicative of future operating results or financial position
of the combined company.

20

Edgar Filing: Village Bank & Trust Financial Corp. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 41

Table of Contents

Village Bank and Trust Financial Corp. and River City Bank

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of March 31, 2008

Village Bank

and Trust
Financial Corp.

River
City
Bank

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(in thousands)
Assets
Cash and due from banks $ 7,686 $ 1,254 $ (3,963) (1) $ 4,492

(485) (2)
Federal funds sold 2,449 434 �  2,883
Investment securities available for sale 7,980 30,832 (369) (3) 38,443
Certificates of deposit �  1,591 �  1,591
Loans held for sale 4,772 �  �  4,772
Loans, net 343,882 102,329 (17) (3) 446,194
Premises and equipment, net 22,083 916 �  22,999
Accrued interest receivable 2,703 743 �  3,446
Goodwill 689 �  3,113 (3) 3,802
Core deposit intangible �  �  1,968 (3) 1,968
Other assets 7,960 615

Edgar Filing: Village Bank & Trust Financial Corp. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 42